Terms & Service Policy

The African Violet Society of America Magazine, Copyright © 2020, all rights reserved

Official Web Site of the African Violet Society of America (AVSA)

PO Box 22417 Beaumont, TX 77720 (409) 839-4725 - Main Telephone (409) 839-4329 - FAX

We can be reached by contacting: office@avsa.org

General Terms & Service Policy

The African Violet Society of America (therein known as the AVSA) reserves all rights regarding the information (herein known as "Content") on the AVSA website and published in the *African Violet Society of America Magazine (AVM)*. This information may not be disclosed or processed in any other manner without the AVSA's prior permission. For permission to reproduce information from the website, please send your request to info@avsa.org. For reproduction of content from the *African Violet Magazine*, send your request to editor@avsa.org.

The AVSA hopes you will find the Content informative and useful and every effort has been made to provide accurate Content information. We would be delighted to speak with you to answer any questions you may have about the AVSA. Please feel free to use the "About Us" link on the AVSA website to share your thoughts about the Content or request more information about the AVSA.

All original material in Content is copyrighted and is the property of AVSA. Content reproduction, in whole or part, in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical without permission is prohibited without AVSA's explicit permission. The Content has been prepared by authorized representatives of the AVSA and is for informational purposes only.

Submissions become the property of the AVSA. Submissions of original and previously unpublished material to the AVSA are always welcome. Published materials are subject to normal editing procedures and may be shortened to fit available space. Submissions can be sent to the AVM Editor: editor@avsa.org.

Opinions expressed in the submitted material are those of the authors and are not necessarily the opinions of the AVSA or the Editor. The Contents contain general information and may not reflect the most current trends in the African violet world. Neither the authors nor the AVSA make any claims, promises, or guarantees about the accuracy, completeness, currency, or adequacy of the contents or information contained or linked to herein. The Contents may be changed, improved, or updated without notice. The AVSA is not responsible for any errors or omissions in the Contents or for damages arising from the use or performance of the Contents under any circumstances.

Articles from the AVM may be reprinted by non-profit AVSA-affiliated horticultural publications providing a copy is sent to the AVSA, and proper credit is given to the Author and the AVSA. AVSA affiliated clubs, and **other pre-authorized African violet and other gesneriad organizations**, are authorized to download, print, reproduce, or distribute the Content as may be beneficial for use in educational settings. This authorization extends only as far as is necessary to directly benefit students and hobbyists, and, in general to further the hobby of growing African violet and other gesneriads. The Content subject to this Section may not be disseminated beyond these applications and may **under no circumstances be used for commercial purposes**.

African Violet Society of America (AVSA) Website

The AVSA website may contain links to third party websites (includes hyperlinks or social media websites) or other content on the World Wide Web for informational purposes only. The AVSA cannot control these third party links or the content found therein. The AVSA is not responsible for the content of any third party website, and the inclusion of any links to such third party websites does not constitute or imply any recommendation, approval, or endorsement of such third party websites. Use of the AVSA website is at the users own risk and the AVSA expressly disclaims all liability with respect to actions taken or not taken based on any contents of this website.

Website Content - including, but not limited to - still images, text, pictorial works, video images, still images of video, graphic designs, audio recordings, multimedia combinations, and computer programs, including web-based programs is owned or licensed by the AVSA.

Permission is given to place links to the AVSA site on other sites; however, content from the AVSA site may not be posted on other sites without prior written permission of the AVSA.

The AVSA reserves the right to block or remove communications or materials that it determines to be (a) abusive, defamatory, or obscene, (b) fraudulent, deceptive, or misleading, (c) in violation of a copyright, trademark or; other intellectual property right of another or (d) offensive or otherwise unacceptable to the AVSA in its sole discretion.